
LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1987 

CHAPTER 38—H.F.No. 134 

An act relating to employment; requiring an employer to notify employees and job 
applicants of bankruptcy proceedings; providing a penalty; proposing coding for new law in 
Minnesota Statutes, chapter 181. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [18133] NOTICE TO EMPLOYEES AND APPLICANTS OF 

BANKRUPTCY. 
Subdivision _l_; NOTICE. Ap employer shall immediately notify §_1_l_ o_f it_s 

employees i_n writing _t_l_1gt i_t @ filed p petition £9}; bankruptcy Q’ peg fig pp 
involuntagy bankruptcy petition filed against E 

Ap employer shall, ip writing, notify a_ll persons offered jo_bs w_i‘tl_1 fig employ- g :c_lya_t i_t_ mp fig _a petition fig; bankruptcy 95 fig gig Q involuntagy bankrupt- 
91 2_.____etiti<>r1 £1131 _g__.__a 

ainst i_t_- IE __n0tice $11 D2 gifi at lb; t_i.II.1_e o_f me 19.12 9.ff§£ 
_ar_1_d _i_§ reguired fl jg @ initiated py ylye petition _h_a_§ _r§>_t _t3e<:_n closed. 

jg purposes _o_f t_l_1i§ subdivision, pp employer includes p “debtor i_1_1_ posses- 
§_ip_p:’_ a_n_c_l excludes g bankruptcy “trustee” pp mtg terms g_1;c_ _u_spc_1 under federal 
bankruptcy lax 

Subd. ; VIOLATION. _A_ violation pf subdivision 1 i_s p misdemeanor. 
Approved April 20, 1987 

CHAPTER 39—H.F.N0. 312 
An act relating to elections; changing what name may be used on ballots, nominating 

petitions, and afiidavits of candidacy; repealing Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 204B.05. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. REPEALER; USE OF HUSBAND’S NAME ON BALLOT. 
Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 204B.05, _i§ repealed. 

Approved April 20, 1987 
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